

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbi Exe. Case No. 58 of 2019

(CNR No. WBMD01-008700-2019)

Present: : Sri Pushpal Sathpathi

District Judge ,Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB01301

Order No. 11 Dated 21.11.2024.

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon Jdrs.

Dhr. files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

P.O. is on leave.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution dated **18.11.2024** conveyed vide **Reference No. 229 of 2024** dated **18.11.2024** thereby intimating this Court that they are not in a position to attend Court this day due to present social situation of Beldanga P.S. under Murshidabad District, all the litigant public transport & blockage of all roads and also the restriction of fly vehicles through roads for next few days and prayed for **“not to pass any adverse order”** this day.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 17.02.2025 for ftaking fresh steps upon Jdrs.

D & C by me,

D.J., Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)